

Suite 1102 – 44 Victoria Street Toronto, ON, M5C 1Y2 Tel: (416) 304-9935 E-mail: <u>info@maticaenterprises.com</u> Website: <u>www.maticaenterprises.com</u> MMJ - (Canada) 39N - (Frankfurt) MQPXF – (OTC)

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

<u>S&P CAPTIAL IQ CORPORATION RECORDS LISTING PROGRAM TO COVER</u> <u>MATICA ENTERPRISES INC.</u>

March 11th, 2015 – Toronto, Ontario – Matica Enterprises Inc. (MMJ - CSE) (39N – Frankfurt) (MQPXF – OTC) ("Matica" or the "Company") is pleased to announce that its company information will be made available via the S&P Capital IQ Corporation Records Listing Program. As part of the program, a full description of Matica Enterprises will be published in the Daily News Section of Standard & Poors's Corporation Records, a recognized securities manual for secondary trading in up to 38 States under the Blue Sky Laws. S&P Capital IQ Corporation Records is available in print, CD-ROM, and via the web at: www.netadvantage.standardandpoors.com as well as through numerous electronic vendors.

Matica Enterprises company information will be made available through this program which includes an in-depth description of the Company's business operations, share price, dividend history, shares outstanding, company financial position, earnings, and full income statement and balance sheet.

Matica Enterprises CEO, Boris Ziger states: "The addition of S&P coverage combined with DTC status in the USA gives Matica Enterprises a substantially larger potential investing audience as well as increased transparency & accessibility throughout North America."

About S&P Capital IQ

S&P Capital IQ, a part of McGraw Hill Financial, is a leading provider of multi-asset class and real time data, research and analytics to institutional investors, investment and commercial banks, investment advisors and wealth managers, corporations and universities around the world. Evaluated pricing is prepared by Standard & Poor's Securities Evaluations, Inc., a part of S&P Capital IQ and a registered investment adviser with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. In the United States, research reports are prepared by Standard & Poor's Investment Advisory Services LLC, a part of S&P Capital IQ and a registered investment adviser with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. S&P Capital IQ and a registered investment adviser with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. S&P Capital IQ provides a broad suite of capabilities designed to help track performance, generate alpha, and identify new trading and investment ideas, and perform risk analysis and mitigation strategies. Through leading desktop solutions such as the S&P Capital IQ Valuations; and research offerings, including Leveraged Commentary & Data, Global Markets Intelligence, and company and funds research, S&P Capital IQ sharpens financial intelligence into the wisdom today's investors need. For more information visit: www.spcapitaliq.com

Company information distributed through the Corporation Records Program is based upon information that S&P Capital IQ considers to be reliable, but neither S&P Capital IQ nor its affiliates warrant its completeness or accuracy, and it should not be relied upon as such. This material is not intended as an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any security or other financial instrument.

S&P Capital IQ Equity Research Operations, 212-438-4050 ers_businessoperations@spcapitaliq.com

About Matica Enterprises Inc.

Matica is has signed a definitive agreement to earn a fifty percent interest in THC Dispensaries, Inc ("THCD"), a Nova Scotia applicant under the Marijuana for Medical Purposes Regulation ("MMPR"). THC Dispensaries has received a "Ready To Build" letter from Health Canada and is awaiting the prelicence inspection to become a Licenced Producer under MMPR. The entire operation sits on 35 acres of land in the town of Antigonish. For more information on Matica Enterprises please visit the website at: www.maticaenterprises.com.

On behalf of the Board of Directors **MATICA ENTERPRISES INC.**

Boris Ziger

Boris Ziger, CEO & Chairman

The Company's filings are available for review at www.sedar.com and www.thecse.com.

For further information, please contact Boris Ziger, Chief Executive Officer, at: **Telephone: 416-304-9935 E-mail: <u>info@maticaenterprises.com</u> Website: <u>www.maticaenterprises.com</u>**

Disclaimer for Forward-Looking Information

This news release contains statements about the Company's information that will be made available on the S&P Capital IQ Corporation Records Listing Program and the business of Matica, specifically any potential licensing under the MMPR, that are forward-looking in nature and, as a result, are subject to certain risks and uncertainties. Although the Company believes that the expectations reflected in these forward-looking statements are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on them as actual results may differ materially from the forward-looking statements. Factors that could cause the actual results to differ materially from those in forward-looking statements include failure to receive its Licensed Producer designation for any reason whatsoever. The forward-looking statements contained in this news release are made as of the date hereof, and the Company undertakes no obligation to update publicly or revise any forward-looking statements or information, except as required by law.

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Market Regulator (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release. We seek Safe Harbor.